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NOWALSKY, BRONSTON & GOTHARD
A Professional Limited Liability Company

AUorneys at Law

Leon L. Nowalsky 3500 North Causeway Boulevard Monica Borne Flaab

Benjamin W. Bronston Suite 1442 EllenAnn G. Sands

Edward P. Gothard Metairie, Louisiana 70002 Bruce C. Betzer

Telephone: 504 832-1984 Philip R. Adams, Jr.

Facsimile: 504 831-0892

October 15, 2004

Via Overnight Mail

Chief Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission c:

2540 Shumard Oak Dnve o

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850
- -c=

RE: Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. dlb/a ILD

Tariff Revision

Dear Sir or Madam: C

Enclosed please find an original and four 4 copies of the revised tariff for Intellicall

Operator Services, Inc., dlb/a ILD. Also included are labels to be affixed to the tariff for the address

and regulatory contact change. The revision is set forth as follows:

I Check Sheet, 1
4th Revised Sheet 1.1;

2 Added new Payphone Compensation Surcharge and Long Distance Bill

Processing Fees, Sections 8.4 & 8.5, Pt Revised Sheet 29, Section 8, ls Revised

Sheet 29.

An additional copy of this revision has been enclosed to be file stamped and returned in

the envelope provided as evidence of the filing.

CMP
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.
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CTR Sincerely.
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CHECK SHEET 
Sheets 1 to 26, inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised 
sheets, as named below, contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date 
thereon, except as otherwise noted. 

Sheet 
1 
1.1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5.1 
5.2 
6 
7 
7.1 
8 
9 
9.1 
10 
11 
11.1 
12 
13 
14 
15 
15.1 
15.2 
15.3 
16 
16.1 
16.2 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
21.1 
21.2 
21.3 
22 
22. I 

3'd Revised 
14* Revised* 
3rd Revised 
1 st Revised 
1 st Revised 
Znd Revised 
2nd Revised 
Original 
3rd Revised 
Znd Revised 
lSt Revised 
4'h Revised 
Znd Revised 
Original 
Yd Revised 
4th Revised 
qfh Revised 
lSt Revised 
1 Revised 
2nd Revised 
4"' Revised 
S" Revised 
1 st Revised 
3'd Revised 
qfh Revised 
Original 
Original 
lSt Revised 
1 st Revised 
1 Revised 
Original 
Znd Revised 
Original 
original 
lSt Revised 
lSt Revised 
lst Revised 

22.2 
22.3 
22.4 
22.5 
22.6 
22.7 
23 
23.1 
23.2 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
Original 
lSt Revised 
lSt Revised 
1'' Revised 
1 st Revised 
1 st Revised 
Td Revised 
Original 
lst Revised 
1 st Revised* 

*Indicates new or revised sheet with this filing. 

ISSUED: October 18,2004 EFFECTIVE: November 18,2004 

IS SUED BY: Marsha Po korn y , Manager, Re gul at0 ry Corn p li ance 
Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 
5000 Sawgrass Village Circle, Suite 30 
Ponte Vedre Beach, FL 32082 



INTELLICALL OPERATOR SERVICES, TNC. 
d/b/a ILD 

PSC Florida Tariff No. 1 
lSf Revised Sheet 29 
Cancels Original Sheet 29 

8.1 

8.2 

8.3 

8.4 

8.5 

Section 8 - Surcharges and Fees 

The Company, at its discretion, will pass through the costs of any regulatory fees or 
assessments to the end user customer (such as Universal Service Fund, etc.), as allowed 
by law. 

Cost Recovery Charge - The Company will impose, at its discretion, a Cost Recovery 
Charge of $0.8 1 to offset its costs incurred in complying with regulatory obligations 
imposed by state regulatory bodies. This charge is not a tax or fee imposed by a 
government entity. 

Bill Statement Fee I The Company will charge a $1 S O  Bill Statement Fee on all calls 
which are billed to the customer’s local exchange carrier bill (LEC bill). The customer 
will have the option of paying for the call by other means (credit card or coin), and 
therefore will not be charged the Bill Statement Fee on these types of calls. 

Payphone Compensation Surcharge - Effective October 15,2004, ILD will increase 
the Payphone Compensation Surcharge to $0.60 (includes administrative fee) for each 
coinless payphone-originated call. The increase will be applicable for both long distance, 
global calling card and operator service calls. The Payphone Compensation Surcharge for 
prepaid calling card calls will increase to $0.99 per call (includes administrative fee) 

Long Distance Bill Processing Fee - ILD offers a range of invoicing options to its 
customers. Invoice options include direct paper billing, e-mail, data files and transfer of 
detail to secured FTP sites. All forms of invoicing, except for paper billing, will be 
offered at no charge to the customer. Paper invoices will be charged at a rate of $1.95 per 
invoice. 

The invoicing options will be provided to the customer when service is requested. If the 
customer does not make an election, ILD will assume the customer requires a traditional 
paper bill and will provide such bill in accordance herewith until an alternate method is 
requested by the customer. 

ISSUED: October 18, 2004 EFFECTIVE: November 18,2004 

ISSUED BY: . Marsha Pokorny, Manager, Regulatory Compliance 
Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 
5000 Sawgrass Village Circle, Suite 30 
Ponte Vedre Beach, FL 32082 




