RIGINAL

NOWALSKY, BRONSTON & GOTHARD

040000-PU

A Professional Limited Liability Company

Attorneys at Law 3500 North Causeway Boulevard Suite 1442

Metairie, Louisiana 70002 Telephone: (504) 832-1984 Facsimile: (504) 831-0892

Monica Borne Haab EllenAnn G. Sands Bruce C. Betzer Philip R. Adams, Jr.

October 15, 2004

Via Overnight Mail

Leon L. Nowalsky

Benjamin W. Bronston Edward P. Gothard

Chief Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Drive Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE:

Intellical Operator Services, Inc. d/b/a ILD

Tariff Revision

Dear Sir or Madam:

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Enclosed please find an original and four (4) copies of the revised tariff for Intellicall Operator Services, Inc., d/b/a ILD. Also included are labels to be affixed to the tariff for the address and regulatory contact change. The revision is set forth as follows:

Check Sheet, 14th Revised Sheet 1.1; 1)

Added new Payphone Compensation Surcharge and Long Distance Bill 2) Processing Fees, Sections 8.4 & 8.5, 1st Revised Sheet 29, Section 8, 1st Revised Sheet 29.

An additional copy of this revision has been enclosed to be file stamped and returned in

	the envelope provided as evidence of the filing.	
CMP	Should you have any questions, please do not h	esitate to coll
COM	M Should you have any questions, please do not in	esitate to can.
CTR	₹	Sincerely,
ECR	R	1. 1 Hand C
GCL		Becky Heggelund Becky Heggelund
OPC	S	Becky Heggelund
MMS	S/bh	
RCA	Enclosure RECEIVED & FILED	
SCR		17 6 W 81 130 70
SEC	FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS	STAD-NEEMLIN THEMUSOD DISTRIBUTION CENTER
OTH		11165 OCT 18 g

PSC Florida Tariff No. 1 14th Revised Sheet 1.1 Cancels 13t^h Revised Sheet 1.1

TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES TARIFF

CHECK SHEET

Sheets 1 to 26, inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown. Original and revised sheets, as named below, contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect on the date thereon, except as otherwise noted.

, 1			
<u>Sheet</u>			
1	3 rd Revised	22.2	Original
1.1	14 th Revised*	22.3	Original
2	3 rd Revised	22.4	Original
3	1 st Revised	22.5	Original
4	1st Revised	22.6	Original
5	2 nd Revised	22.7	Original
5.1	2 nd Revised	23	1 st Revised
5.2	Original	23.1	1st Revised
6	3 rd Revised	23.2	1 st Revised
7	2 nd Revised	24	1 st Revised
7.1	1st Revised	25	1st Revised
8	4th Revised	26	2 nd Revised
9	2 nd Revised	27	Original
9.1	Original	28	1st Revised
10	3 rd Revised	29	1st Revised*
11	4 th Revised		
11.1	4th Revised		
12	1st Revised		
13	1 st Revised		
14	2 nd Revised		
15	4th Revised		
15.1	5 th Revised		
15.2	1 st Revised		
15.3	3 rd Revised		
16	4 th Revised		
16.1	Original		
16.2	Original		
17	1st Revised		
18	1st Revised		
19	1 st Revised		
20	Original		
21	2 nd Revised		
21.1	Original		
21.2	Original		
21.3	1st Revised		
22	1st Revised		
22.1	1st Revised		

^{*}Indicates new or revised sheet with this filing.

ISSUED: October 18, 2004 EFFECTIVE: November 18, 2004

ISSUED BY: Marsha Pokorny, Manager, Regulatory Compliance

Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 5000 Sawgrass Village Circle, Suite 30

Ponte Vedre Beach, FL 32082

Section 8 - Surcharges and Fees

- **8.1** The Company, at its discretion, will pass through the costs of any regulatory fees or assessments to the end user customer (such as Universal Service Fund, etc.), as allowed by law.
- **8.2** Cost Recovery Charge The Company will impose, at its discretion, a Cost Recovery Charge of \$0.81 to offset its costs incurred in complying with regulatory obligations imposed by state regulatory bodies. This charge is not a tax or fee imposed by a government entity.
- **8.3 Bill Statement Fee** The Company will charge a \$1.50 Bill Statement Fee on all calls which are billed to the customer's local exchange carrier bill (LEC bill). The customer will have the option of paying for the call by other means (credit card or coin), and therefore will not be charged the Bill Statement Fee on these types of calls.
- 8.4 Payphone Compensation Surcharge Effective October 15, 2004, ILD will increase the Payphone Compensation Surcharge to \$0.60 (includes administrative fee) for each coinless payphone-originated call. The increase will be applicable for both long distance, global calling card and operator service calls. The Payphone Compensation Surcharge for prepaid calling card calls will increase to \$0.99 per call (includes administrative fee)
- 8.5 Long Distance Bill Processing Fee ILD offers a range of invoicing options to its customers. Invoice options include direct paper billing, e-mail, data files and transfer of detail to secured FTP sites. All forms of invoicing, except for paper billing, will be offered at no charge to the customer. Paper invoices will be charged at a rate of \$1.95 per invoice.

The invoicing options will be provided to the customer when service is requested. If the customer does not make an election, ILD will assume the customer requires a traditional paper bill and will provide such bill in accordance herewith until an alternate method is requested by the customer.

(N)

ISSUED:

October 18, 2004

EFFECTIVE: November 18, 2004

ISSUED BY:

Marsha Pokorny, Manager, Regulatory Compliance Intellicall Operator Services, Inc. 5000 Sawgrass Village Circle, Suite 30 Ponte Vedre Beach, FL 32082